RECEIVED PUBLIC UTILITY DIVISION

2017 JAN 25 PM 12 CH

Red Dirt Wind Project, LLC 16105 West 113th Street, Suite 105 Lenexa, Kansas 66219

P: 913.888.9463

tradewindenergy.com

January 24, 2017

Oklahoma Corporation Commission 2101 North Lincoln Boulevard Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Attn: Fairo Mitchell Chief of Water and Energy Public Utility Division

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Pursuant to Section 160.21 of Title 17 of Oklahoma Statutes ("Section 160.21"), and in advance of certain rules that are to be promulgated by the Oklahoma Corporation Commission, Red Dirt Wind Project, LLC caused to be published in a newspaper of general circulation the following notices: a **Notice of Construction** and a **Notice of a Public Meeting** for the Red Dirt Wind Project (the "Project") located in Kingfisher and Logan Counties, Oklahoma. The notices were published in the Kingfisher Times and Free Press, on July 3, 2016 and the public meeting was held on July 7, 2016. Proof of publication for the notices is included in Exhibit A.

In accordance with the notification requirements of Section 160.21, Kingfisher and Logan County Board of Commissioners were informed of the public meeting by telephone.

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely for

Heath Herje Project Developer Red Dirt Wind Project, LLC

cc: Joe Arb, Tradewind Energy

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Case/Cause CD No.

Christine Reid or Barry Reid, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that she/he is the Editor/Publisher of The Kingfisher Times and Frec Press, P.O. Box 209, Kingfisher, Oklahoma, 73750, a weekly publication that is a "legal newspaper" as that phrase is defined in 25 O.S. § 106 for the City of Kingfisher, for the County of Kingfisher, in the State of Oklahoma, and that the attachment hereto contains a true and correct copy of the notice published in said legal newspaper for 1 consecutive week(s) on the below listed date(s):

INSERTION DATE(S): July 3, 2016

PUBLICATION FEE: \$4.90

(This Affidavit Also Serves as Your Statement)

Christine Reid, Editor/Barry Reid, Publisher

State of Oklahoma County of Kingfisher

Signed and swom to before me this ______ day of _______, 20 10 by Christine Reid, Editor/Barry Reid, Publisher,

) \$8.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC State of OK H. ROLLINS Comm. # 14011428 Expires 12-29-2018 (Published Sunday, July 3, 2016, in the Kingfisher Times and Free Press) Notice of Public Meeting – Red Dirt Wind Project Thursday, July 7th, 2016 from 6:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m. at 1725 S Main, Hennessey, OK, 73742 (This notice is provided pursuant to Oklahoma State Law, Title 17 Section 160.21). LPXI P

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Case/Cause CD No.

Christine Reid or Barry Reid, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that she/he is the Editor/Publisher of The Kingfisher Times and Free Press, P.O. Box 209, Kingfisher, Oklahoma, 73750, a weekly publication that is a "legal newspaper" as that phrase is defined in 25 O.S. § 106 for the City of Kingfisher, for the County of Kingfisher, in the State of Oklahoma, and that the attachment hereto contains a truc and correct copy of the notice published in said legal newspaper for 1 consecutive week(s) on the below listed date(s):

INSERTION DATE(S): July 3, 2016

PUBLICATION FEE: \$4.90

(This Affidavit Also Serves as Your Statement)

Christine Reid, Editor/Barry Reid, Publisher

State of Oklahoma County of Kingfisher

Signed and swom to before me this ______ day of _______, 20_10 by Christine Reid, Editor/Burry Reid, Publisher-

) \$\$.

Notary Public

ĩ	NOTARY PUBLIC State of OK
	H. ROLLINS
1	Comm. # 14011428
I.	Expires 12-29-2018

(Published Sunday, July 3, 2016, in the Kingfisher Times and Free Press) Notice of Public Meeting – Red Dirt Wind Project Thursday, July 7th, 2016 from 6:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m. at 1725 S Main, Hennessey, OK, 73742 (This notice is provided pursuant to Oklahoma State Law, Title 17 Section 160.21). LPXLP